Long-term loans (75,180)  (   716) (  48,493) (   795)
Other liabilities (  1,491)   -   (   1,600)   -

Total foreign currency liabilities (88,409) (   780) (  95,867) (   859)

Net foreign currency assets/(liabilities)   3,810 (   780)   4,916 (   859)

At March 31, 2015, the exchange rates for the United States Dollar and the Euro(€)
were as follows: J$114.4883 = US$1.00 (2014: J$108.9943 = US$1.00) and
J$124.0901 = €1.00 (2014: J$149.9441 =  € 1.00).

30

DEVELOPMENT BANK OF JAMAICA LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
March 31, 2015
(Expressed in Jamaica dollars unless otherwise indicated)

5. Financial instrument risk management (cont’d)

(b) Market risk (cont’d)

(i) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity to foreign exchange rate movements:

A 1% (2014: 1%) strengthening or a 10% (2014: 15%) weakening of the Jamaica dollar
against the following currencies at the reporting date would impact profit or loss and
equity for the year as indicated in the table below.   The analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.  The analysis is performed on the
same basis as for 2014.

 2015   2014

 % Change in   % Change in
 currency Effect on Effect on currency Effect on Effect on
 rate profit equity rate loss equity
  $’000 $’000  $’000 $’000

 Strengthening of
  the Jamaica dollar:

USD  1% Revaluation (   4,362) (  4,362) 1% Revaluation (5,358) (5,358)
Euro 1% Revaluation   968   968 1% Revaluation 1,066 1,066

Weakening of
 the Jamaica dollar:

USD  10% Devaluation 43,620 43,620 15% Devaluation 80,372 80,372
Euro 10% Devaluation (   9,679) (  9,679) 15% Devaluation (10,659) (10,659)

This assumes that all other variables remain constant.

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.

Variable rate instruments expose the company to a loss of future cash flow, while fixed
rate instruments expose the company to loss in fair value.  Interest rate risk is managed
by holding primarily fixed rate financial instruments which form the majority of the
company’s financial assets.

March 31, 2015
(Expressed in Jamaica dollars unless otherwise indicated)